



**Project(s) and Vendor Ranking**

---

<b>Call Order:</b> 351	<b>Contract ID:</b> 00-000T-176-A	<b>Primary County:</b> STATEWIDE
<b>Letting Date:</b> November 03, 2020 10:00 A.M.		<b>DBE Goal:</b> 0.0%
<b>Letting Status:</b> AWARDED	<b>Awarded Vendor:</b> VOLTMER, INC.	
<b>Contract Period:</b> Start Date: 11/10/20 20 Working Days		

---

**Project Information:**

<b>Project:</b> ER-000-T(176)--28-00	<b>WorkType:</b> TRAFFIC SIGNS
<b>County:</b> STATEWIDE	<b>Prj Awd Amt:</b> \$131,792.40
<b>Route:</b> VARIOUS ROUTES	
<b>Location:</b> Various Locations in District 1	





Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 351

Contract ID: 00-000T-176-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) VOLTMER, INC.		(2) K & W ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) COLLINS & HERMANN, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SIGNING ITEMS</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	2401-6745355	2.000	EACH	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	850.00000	1,700.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF HIGHWAY SIGNS									
0020	2524-6765010	6.000	EACH	955.00000	5,730.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	550.00000	3,300.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN AS PER PLAN									
0030	2524-6765220	28.000	EACH	400.00000	11,200.00	350.00000	9,800.00	750.00000	21,000.00
REMOVAL OF TYPE B SIGN ASSEMBLY									
0040	2524-9081275	2.000	EACH	1,113.00000	2,226.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 7'-6"									
0050	2524-9081290	2.000	EACH	1,135.00000	2,270.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,550.00000	3,100.00
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 9'-0"									
0060	2524-9276010	631.200	LF	12.00000	7,574.40	15.00000	9,468.00	15.00000	9,468.00
PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POSTS									
0070	2524-9276027	48.000	EACH	650.00000	31,200.00	600.00000	28,800.00	650.00000	31,200.00
PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, TRIANGULAR SLIP BASE ASSEMBLY									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 351

Contract ID: 00-000T-176-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) VOLTMER, INC.		(2) K & W ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) COLLINS & HERMANN, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SIGNING ITEMS</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080	2524-9281000	20.000	EACH	400.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
STEEL BREAKAWAY SIGN POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, INSTALL ONLY									
0090	2524-9680250	36.000	EACH	640.00000	23,040.00	800.00000	28,800.00	850.00000	30,600.00
INSTALL TYPE B SIGN									
0100	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	6,950.00000	6,950.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0110	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	11,200.00000	11,200.00	29,500.00000	29,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$110,190.40		\$128,868.00		\$129,568.00	



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 351

Contract ID: 00-000T-176-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) VOLTMER, INC.		(2) K & W ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) COLLINS & HERMANN, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 SIGNING ITEMS</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0120	2401-6745355	5.000	EACH	400.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,750.00	850.00000	4,250.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF HIGHWAY SIGNS									
0130	2524-6765220	2.000	EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	800.00	750.00000	1,500.00
REMOVAL OF TYPE B SIGN ASSEMBLY									
0140	2524-9081275	5.000	EACH	1,120.00000	5,600.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,350.00000	6,750.00
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 7'-6"									
0150	2524-9281000	5.000	EACH	400.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00
STEEL BREAKAWAY SIGN POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, INSTALL ONLY									
0160	2524-9680250	3.000	EACH	534.00000	1,602.00	1,550.00000	4,650.00	850.00000	2,550.00
INSTALL TYPE B SIGN									
0170	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	6,800.00000	6,800.00	500.00000	500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0180	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
MOBILIZATION									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 351

Contract ID: 00-000T-176-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) VOLTMER, INC.		(2) K & W ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) COLLINS & HERMANN, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$21,602.00		\$20,950.00		\$28,550.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			\$131,792.40		\$149,818.00		\$158,118.00
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			\$131,792.40		\$149,818.00		158,118.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Project(s) and Vendor Ranking**

---

<b>Call Order:</b> 352	<b>Contract ID:</b> 00-000T-177-A	<b>Primary County:</b> STATEWIDE
<b>Letting Date:</b> November 03, 2020 10:00 A.M.		<b>DBE Goal:</b> 0.0%
<b>Letting Status:</b> AWARDED	<b>Awarded Vendor:</b> K & W ELECTRIC, INC.	
<b>Contract Period:</b> Start Date: 11/30/20 30 Working Days		

---

**Project Information:**

<b>Project:</b> ER-000-T(177)--28-00	<b>WorkType:</b> TRAFFIC SIGNS
<b>County:</b> STATEWIDE	<b>Prj Awd Amt:</b> \$229,693.75
<b>Route:</b> VARIOUS LOCATIONS	
<b>Location:</b> Various Locations in District 6	







Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 352

Contract ID: 00-000T-177-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) K & W ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) VOLTMER, INC.		(3) COLLINS & HERMANN, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SIGNING ITEMS</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	2401-6745355	28.000	EACH	750.00000	21,000.00	600.00000	16,800.00	850.00000	23,800.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF HIGHWAY SIGNS									
0020	2524-6765010	19.000	EACH	1,250.00000	23,750.00	1,565.00000	29,735.00	550.00000	10,450.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN AS PER PLAN									
0030	2524-6765210	1.000	EACH	400.00000	400.00	300.00000	300.00	250.00000	250.00
REMOVAL OF TYPE A SIGN ASSEMBLY									
0040	2524-6765220	31.000	EACH	600.00000	18,600.00	950.00000	29,450.00	750.00000	23,250.00
REMOVAL OF TYPE B SIGN ASSEMBLY									
0050	2524-9081261	2.000	EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,220.00000	2,440.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 6'-0"									
0060	2524-9081275	4.000	EACH	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,240.00000	4,960.00	1,350.00000	5,400.00
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 7'-6"									
0070	2524-9081290	18.000	EACH	1,500.00000	27,000.00	1,350.00000	24,300.00	1,550.00000	27,900.00
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 9'-0"									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 352

Contract ID: 00-000T-177-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) K & W ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) VOLTMER, INC.		(3) COLLINS & HERMANN, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SIGNING ITEMS</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080	2524-9276010	362.500	LF	17.50000	6,343.75	13.00000	4,712.50	15.00000	5,437.50
PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POSTS									
0090	2524-9276027	22.000	EACH	750.00000	16,500.00	910.00000	20,020.00	650.00000	14,300.00
PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, TRIANGULAR SLIP BASE ASSEMBLY									
0100	2524-9281000	33.000	EACH	200.00000	6,600.00	600.00000	19,800.00	200.00000	6,600.00
STEEL BREAKAWAY SIGN POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, INSTALL ONLY									
0110	2524-9680250	54.000	EACH	1,000.00000	54,000.00	950.00000	51,300.00	1,000.00000	54,000.00
INSTALL TYPE B SIGN									
0120	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,100.00000	21,100.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0130	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	13,500.00000	13,500.00	16,200.00000	16,200.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
0140	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00	7,200.00000	14,400.00	18,500.00000	37,000.00
'(EACH' ITEM) 50- SIGNING MAST ARM									
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$229,693.75		\$255,517.50		\$271,687.50	



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 352

Contract ID: 00-000T-177-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

<b>Contract Item Totals</b>	<b>\$229,693.75</b>	<b>\$255,517.50</b>	<b>\$271,687.50</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>			
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$229,693.75</b>	<b>\$255,517.50</b>	<b>271,687.50</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 352

Contract ID: 00-000T-177-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(4) ADVANCED TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SIGNING ITEMS</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	2401-6745355	28.000	EACH	1,250.00000	35,000.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF HIGHWAY SIGNS									
0020	2524-6765010	19.000	EACH	475.00000	9,025.00				
REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN AS PER PLAN									
0030	2524-6765210	1.000	EACH	350.00000	350.00				
REMOVAL OF TYPE A SIGN ASSEMBLY									
0040	2524-6765220	31.000	EACH	850.00000	26,350.00				
REMOVAL OF TYPE B SIGN ASSEMBLY									
0050	2524-9081261	2.000	EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 6'-0"									
0060	2524-9081275	4.000	EACH	3,500.00000	14,000.00				
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 7'-6"									
0070	2524-9081290	18.000	EACH	4,000.00000	72,000.00				
CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST, 2'-8" DIA. X 9'-0"									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 352

Contract ID: 00-000T-177-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) ADVANCED TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SIGNING ITEMS</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080	2524-9276010	362.500	LF	22.00000	7,975.00				
PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POSTS									
0090	2524-9276027	22.000	EACH	600.00000	13,200.00				
PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, TRIANGULAR SLIP BASE ASSEMBLY									
0100	2524-9281000	33.000	EACH	750.00000	24,750.00				
STEEL BREAKAWAY SIGN POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, INSTALL ONLY									
0110	2524-9680250	54.000	EACH	800.00000	43,200.00				
INSTALL TYPE B SIGN									
0120	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0130	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
MOBILIZATION									
0140	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	20,000.00000	40,000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) 50- SIGNING MAST ARM									
<b>Section Totals:</b>								\$327,850.00	



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 352

Contract ID: 00-000T-177-A

Primary County: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: November 03, 2020

Contract Item Totals

\$327,850.00

Contract Time Totals

Contract Grand Totals

\$327,850.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum